# CH \$165.00 907207

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM679546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hancock Jaffe Laboratories, Inc.		10/01/2021	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	enVVeno Medical Corporation	
Street Address:	70 Doppler	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90720708	ENVVE
Serial Number:	90720690	TAVVE
Serial Number:	90720653	SAVVE
Serial Number:	90720641	ENVVENO
Registration Number:	5278062	VENOVALVE
Registration Number:	3085779	COREOGRAFT

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-715-9108

**Email:** rjurist@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072510-00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel M. Jurist
SIGNATURE:	/Rachel M. Jurist/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2021

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=HANCOCK JAFFE LABORATORIES INC - DE - Amendment (01020027xA9C08) (1)#page1.tif source=HANCOCK JAFFE LABORATORIES INC - DE - Amendment (01020027xA9C08) (1)#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HANCOCK JAFFE

LABORATORIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HANCOCK JAFFE

LABORATORIES, INC." TO "ENVVENO MEDICAL CORPORATION", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT

2:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2021 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 204283131 Date: 09-29-21

3147120 8100 SR# 20213377596

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE FIFTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HANCOCK JAFFE LABORATORIES, INC.

The undersigned, for the purposes of amending the Fifth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Hancock Jaffe Laboratories, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST: The Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board") duly adopted in accordance with Section 141 of the DCGL on September 20, 2021, a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is "enVVeno Medical Corporation" (hereinafter called the "Corporation").

SECOND: The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

<u>THIRD</u>: The aforesaid amendment shall be effective as of 12:01 A.M. Eastern Standard Time on October 1, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to be duly executed by the undersigned this 29th day of September, 2021.

HANCOCK JAFFI LABORATORIES, INC.

Name: Robert A. Berma

Title: Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:03 PM 09/29/2021
FILED 02:03 PM 09/29/2021
SR 20213377596 - File Number 3147120

**RECORDED: 10/07/2021** 

,1}